

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #: 22-1274 Version: 1 Name: Resolution: Settlement of Litigation - Estate of

Jammie Najier Nelson a/k/a Jammie Najier Salaam

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/7/2022 In control: Law

On agenda: 11/2/2022 Final action: 11/2/2022

Title: Dept/ Agency: Law

Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Purpose: Settlement of Civil Litigation Docket No.: 18-cv-14473 (EP-JBC)

Claimant: Tanisha Rollins, Administrator Ad Prosequendum, on behalf of the Estate of Jammie Najier

Nelson a/k/a Jammie Najier Salaam

Claimant's Attorney: Nathaniel M. Davis, Esq., 1980 Springfield Avenue, Suite 5, Maplewood, New

Jersey, 07040

Settlement Amount: \$90,000.00 Funding Source: Insurance Trust Fund

Additional Comments:

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/2/2022	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass